Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1024126	676 •	~		•	•	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached or	iginal docu	ments or cor	v thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Guoqiang Wang; Yat Sun Or; Ly Phan; and	3:26:03	_	nd address Enanta P Address: _	harmad	ceuticals	,	
Marina Busuyek.							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	ittached? L. Yes L. No						
•	Merger	Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street					
Security Agreement  Other	Change of Name						
		City: Wa	tertown	Sta	te:_MA	_z <sub>ip:</sub> _02	4
Execution Date: 3/26/03		Additional r	name(s) & add	dress(es) a	ttached?	Yes 🖾	N
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Enanta Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Patent Dept.		☐ Enclo	sed				
		Auth	orized to be	e charged	d to deposi	it account	
Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street		8. Deposit account number:					
			50-2010	)			
City: Watertown State: MA	z <sub>ip:_</sub> 02472	(Attach dupli	cate copy of	this page if	paying by de	eposit accou	nt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	=				_
9. Statement and signature.			_				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	//	pformation is:	true and co	rrect and	any attac	hed copy クイークタ	عر
Jason D. Ferrone (Reg. No. 52  Name of Person Signing		Signature		, . 17	Mordi.	ate HO	<u>U</u>
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR TOTAL PURPLE	per of pages including cove cuments to be recorded with			u			_
021 40.00 CH	Commissioner of Patents & 1	•					

PATENT REEL: 013916 FRAME: 0687 **ENP-056** 

Filing date: March 26, 2003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Guoqiang Wang, Yat Sun Or, Ly Tam Phan and Marina Busuyek of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the inventors of a certain invention for 6,11-3c-Bicyclic 9a-Azalide Derivatives, as fully set forth and described in the patent application (which is further identified as Docket No. ENP-056) executed by us on this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ENANTA PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 500 Arsenal Street, Watertown, Massachusetts 02472, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal.

Guoqiang Wang Date

Way (h 3/26/03

Lischan 3/26/03

Mariae 1/26/03

Marina Busuyek Date

Filing date: March 26, 2003

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
County of Middlesex	; ss. )
came Guoqiang Wang, to me knowr	and known to me to be the same person described in and ent, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
(SEAL)	Notary Public  STACIE SMITH CAPOTOSTO
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 3, 2009
County of Middlesex	: ss. )
came Ly Tam Phan, to me known an	2003, before me, the subscriber, personally and known to me to be the same person described in and ent, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
(SEAL)	Notary Public  STACIE SMITH CAPOTOSTO  Notary Public  Correctwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  July 3, 2009
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) : SS.
County of Middlesex	)
came Yat Sun Or, to me known and l	, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally known to me to be the same person described in and who and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
	Spacin Smith Affords to Notary Public
(SEAL)	Notary Fublic Notary Fublic Commonwealth of Autorachusetts My Commission Equires July 3.0000

**ENP-056** 

Filing date: March 26, 2003

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

: ss.

County of Middlesex

dlesex )

On this day of MARCH, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came Marina Busuyek, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the

same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

STACIE SMITH CAPOTOSTO
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 3, 2009